GAHC010316182019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 9459/2019

1:SHASHINDRA NATH BAISHYA S/O. LT. M. BAISHYA, R/O. HOUSE NO.4, SONAI PATH, JAPORIGOG, GUWAHATI-781005, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS. REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

3:BISWARANJAN SAMAL IAS S/O. SRIDHAR SAMAL THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. BLOCK-D 4TH FLOOR DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

5:THE JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

6:THE SELECTION BORAD CONSTITUTED FOR PROMOTION OF LEGAL METROLOGY DEPTT. FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006 REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN

7:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JAWAHARNAGAR KHANAPARA GUWAHATI-22 REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

8:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY WELFARE OF PLAINS TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

9:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE GOVT. OF ASSAM WELFARE PLAINS TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

10:NIRMAL CHANDRA TAID S/O MADAN CHANDRA TAIN JOINT CONTROLLER OF LEGAL METROLOGY (ADMINISTRATION) R/O HOUSE NO. 57B WARD NO. 6 SONAIGHULI P.O. SAWKUCHI DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM PIN-78104

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S N SARMA SENIOR ADVOCATE

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, APSC

Linked Case : WP(C) 211/2020

1:SHASHINDRA NATH BAISHYA S/O- LT. M. BAISHYA R/O- HOUSE NO. 4 SONAI PATH JAPORIGOG GUWAHATI- 781005 DIST.- KAMRUP(M) ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS REP. BY THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM DISPUR GHY.-06.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.- 781006.

3:BISWARANJAN SAMAL I.A.S. S/O- SRIDHAR SAMAL FORMER PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. AND PRESENTLY WORKING AS PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM CO-OPERATION AND MANAGIND DIRECTOR ASSAM FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. DISPUR GUWAHATI- 781006. 4:THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD

CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-06. 5:THE DY. SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-06.

6:THE JT. SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S N SARMA SENIOR ADVOCATE Advocate for the Respondent : GA ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil) 4280/2019

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

2: THE JOINT SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006 VERSUS

1:SHASHINDRA NATH BAISHYA S/O LATE M. BAISHYA R/O HOUSE NO. 4 SONAI PATH JAPORIGOG GUWAHATI 781005 DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

2:THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM DISPUR SECRETARIAT DISPUR

GUWAHATI 06

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE GOVT. OF ASSAM WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI 781006

5:ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REPRESENTED BY ITS SECY. KHANAPARA GUWAHATI DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM 781022

6:NIRMAL CH. TAID S/O MADAN CH. TAID JOINT CONTROLLER OF LEGAL METROLOGY (ADMINISTRATION) R/O H. NO. 57B WARD NO. 6 SONAIGHULI P.O. SAWKUCHI DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM PIN 781040

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S CHAMARIA Advocate for the Respondent : MR S N SARMA SENIOR ADVOCATE

Linked Case : WP(C) 9109/2019

1:SHASHINDRA NATH BAISHYA S/O. LT. M. BAISHYA R/O. HOUSE NO.4 SONAI PATH JAPORIGOG GUWAHATI-781005 DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS. REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

3:BISWARANJAN SAMAL IAS S/O. SRIDHAR SAMAL THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. BLOCK-D 4TH FLOOR DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.

5:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM WELFARE OF PLAINS TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

6:THE STATE LEVEL SCRUTINY COMMITTEE GOVT. OF ASSAM WELFARE PLAINS TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006 ASSAM.

7:NIRMAL CHANDRA TAID S/O. MADAN CHANDRA TAID JOINT CONTROLLER OF LEGAL METROLOGY (ADMINISTRATION) R/O. HOUSE NO.57B WARD NO.6 SONAIGHULI P.O. SAWKUCHI DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM PIN-781040.

8:ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REP. BY ITS SECRETARY KHANAPARA GUWAHATI DIST. KAMRUP (M) ASSAM PIN-781022.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K GOSWAMI Advocate for the Respondent : SC APSC

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C) 385/2019

1:SHASHINDRA NATH BAISHYA S/O- LT M. BAISHYA R/O- H.NO. 4 SONAI PATH JAPORIGOG GHY-5 DIST- KAMRUP (M) ASSAM

VERSUS

1:ALOK KUMAR AND 3 ORS. IAS CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM DISPUR GHY-6

2:BISWARANJAN SAMAL IAS THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY-6 3:SAZAD ZAMAN HAZARIKA IAS THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY-6

4:JINTI DAS ACS THE DY. SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPTT. DISPUR GHY-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : S N SARMA Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D NATH

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

<u>05-05-2020</u>

On the prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, list these matters on

21.05.2020.

The interim order passed earlier shall remain in force.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant